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NAME DEPARTMENT EMAIL A 
Ahrens, Cheryl IT ahrenscs@mst.edu  
Anderson, Ryan Phy Edu andersr@mst.edu  

Atekwana, Eliot A. Geo Sci & Engr eliota@mst.edu  
Baik, Hojong Civil baikh@mst.edu  

Bax, John IT baxj@mst.edu X 
Blum, Frank D. Chemistry fblum@mst.edu  
Bookout, Mark IT bookoutm@mst.edu X 

Brady, Meg IT megbrady@mst.edu X 
Callaway, Vicki M. IT veller@mst.edu  

Cline, Margaret CIO – IT cline@mst.edu X 
Crosbie, Al MAE crosbie@mst.edu X 

Davis, Michael Econ davismc@mst.edu X 
Dew, Christopher IT dewc@mst.edu  

Dogan, Fatih Mat  Sci & Engr doganf@mst.edu  
Frank, Ronald L. Biological Sciences rfrank@mst.edu  
Gao, Stephen S. Geological Sci & Engr sgao@mst.edu X 

Grantham Lough, Katie  Interdisciplinary Engr kag@mst.edu X 
Hale, Barbara N. Physics bhale@mst.edu  
Hammons, Angie IT hammonsa@mst.edu  

Hosder, Serhat MAE hosders@mst.edu  
Huynh, Thuydung Stuco tthdz2@mst.edu X 

Insall, Matt Math & Stats insall@mst.edu  
Isaac, Tseggai History & Political Sci tseggai@mst.edu  

Kehr, William R. IST wkehr@mst.edu  
Lay, Carol Sec Elec& Comp layc@mst.edu X 

Liu, Xiaoquig Frank Computer Science fliu@mst.edu X 
Luna, Ronaldo Civil, Arch & Env Engr rluna@mst.edu  

Malone, Edward Eng & Tech Comm malonee@mst.edu X 
Malott, Steve Ex Officio-Vice Chan, Admin Services malott@mst.edu  
Megee, Travis STUCO twmcn6@mst.edu X 
McKay, Cheryl Mgr. Elec Mktg/Comm cherylan@mst.edu  

McLane, Angela L. Aerospace/Air Force ROTC mclaneal@mst.edu  
McMillin, Lori IT loriem@mst.edu  

Merfeld-Langston Arts, Languages & Philosophy audram@mst.edu  
Meyers, Dianna Student dgmmr6@mst.edu  
Midha, Ashok Mech & Aero Engr midha@mst.edu  

Mueller, Gary Edward Mining & Nuclear Engr gmueller@mst.edu  
Nelson, Michael D. Psychology nelsonmd@mst.edu  

Pense, Chad Army ROTC pensec@mst.edu  
Potthast, Adam Arts, Lang & Phil potthast@mst.edu  

Ragsdell, Kenneth M. Engr Mgt & Sys Eng. ragsdell@mst.edu X 
Ramanathan, Anusha Student artgb@mst.edu  
Robinson, Charles D. Student Council cdr273@mst.edu  

Roe, Robert Paul Math & Stats rroe@mst.edu  
Ruth, Ted Physical Facilities truth@mst.edu  

Sigler, Eric IT esigler@mst.edu X 
Sequin, John Library sequin@mst.edu  

Sitton, Oliver C.  CBE ocs@mst.edu  
Srinivasan, Sundara Raghavan IT sundar@mst.edu  

Stone, Fred Physical Facilities fred.stone@mst.edu X 
Trish, Margaret Lib & Learn Res trishm@mst.edu  

Uetrecht, Daniel J IT uetrecht@mst.edu  



Vojta, Thomas Physics vojtat@mst.edu X 
Wang, Jee-Ching ChE jcwang@mst.edu  

Wilson, Dedie Academic Affairs byfieldr@mst.edu  
Wray, Warren K. Provost & Exec. wkwray@mst.edu  

Wunsch, Donald C. Elec & Comp dwunsch@mst.edu X 
    

 
 
ITCC MEETING AGENDA SEPTEMBER 10, 2008 
 
Call to order at 4 PM, room 236 EECH: 
Meeting was called to order by Dr. Wunsch. 
 
 
Approval of May 08 meeting minutes: 
Motion made and passed to approve the minutes, 1st by Frank Liu and 2nd by Katie Grantham 
Lough. 
 
 
Tentative 08-09 schedule of meetings  -- including ITCC retreat feedback : 
Motion made and passed to approve the schedule of meetings, 1st Thomas Vojta and 2nd by 
Michael Davis 
 
Meg Brady talked about the Teaching & Learning Technology seminar to be held on April 9th  & 
10th. We discussed having the ITCC Open Form in conjunction with the T&LT.  Motion was 
made and passed by 1st Ken Ragsdell & 2nd by Katie Grantham Lough to have the Open Form on 
April 10th, which is a Friday afternoon, in the Havener Center. 
 
December 10th was chosen for the ITCC  Retreat, Cheryl Ahrens is going to check on whether to 
have it in the Havener Center or somewhere else. Motion made and passed by 1st Ken Ragsdell  
& 2nd by Thomas Vojta. 80% voted to have the Retreat on campus if possible. 1st by Stephen Gao 
and 2nd by Frank Liu. 
 
 
 
 
Term of Officers: One Year or Two? 
Motion made and passed by 1st. Al Crosbie & 2nd by Frank Liu to table this discussion until this 
is checked in the bylaws. 
 
 
 
 
Election of Officers 
Motion made and passed by 1st Thomas Vojta and 2nd by Stephen Gao to retain current officers 
until an election is held next meeting. 
 
 
 
 
IT Resources vs. Peers vs. Expectations: 
From Mark Bookout: 
At start-of-semester this fall,  IT monitored service request volumes from customers which originated 
with the helpdesk.  In the week before and the week after school started, the helpdesk routinely received 



over 180 calls per day for assistance.  The surge in calls to the helpdesk during this time period is normal 
and expected.  This is about 80 calls higher (daily) than are typical during the course of a semester.  
 
While this surge is expected, please be aware that calling the helpdesk during the week before and the 
first week of the semester may not result in the same service levels at other times of the semester.   IT is 
working to provide better service metrics and support levels from data-driven analysis.  Your patience is 
appreciated. 
 
 
Adjourn:  
Ken Ragsdell made the motion to adjourn at 5:15. 
 
 


